

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07452 Version: 1 Name: Ordering Property Owners to Replace

Substandard/Defective Sidewalks and Ordering

Property Owners to Install Sidewalk.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/5/2007 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 9/18/2007 **Final action:** 9/18/2007

Enactment date: 9/20/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-01001

Title: Ordering Property Owners to Replace Substandard/Defective Sidewalks and Ordering Property

Owners to Install Sidewalk.

Sponsors: Common Council By Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
9/6/2007	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
9/6/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
9/5/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
9/5/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Fiscal Note Pending	
9/4/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer to a future Meeting to Adopt	Pass

Fiscal Note

Estimated cost \$31,250.00.

Funds are available in Acct. No. CS53-58280-810376-00-53W0417

Title

Ordering Property Owners to Replace Substandard/Defective Sidewalks and Ordering Property Owners to Install Sidewalk.

Body

PREAMBLE

To provide safe pedestrian travel throughout the City, new areas of sidewalk are installed and also existing sections of sidewalk in need of repair are removed and replaced.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the property owners of the property hereinafter described be hereby ordered to install sidewalk or parts thereof, hereinafter described, in full compliance with the requirements of the City Ordinance governing such construction. Firm arrangements for such construction shall be made by the date specified on the Sidewalk Notice, and that if arrangements are not made by the aforesaid date, the City of Madison, will cause such sidewalk to be installed and charge the cost hereof to the property in front of which the walk is laid, and such cost, unless previously paid, will be collected as a special tax against the property in front of which the walks are installed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise and receive bids for the said improvements.

The respective parcels of property in front of which the said walks are to be installed are described as follows, or the

File #: 07452, Version: 1

premises know as:

<u>Parcel No., Address</u> 0709-343-0109-8, 2728 Coho St 0709-343-0304-4, 2802 Coho St. 0709-343-0407-6, 2809 Coho St 0709-343-0305-2, 2810 Coho St